

Board Of Directors Application

Name

James Owens

Address

27 Jim Mountain Rd, Cody, Wyoming 82414

Phone

(307) 259-7072

Email

jimmy@wyomingwildsheep.org

Please tell us which conservation based groups you have worked for in the past?

Wyoming Wild Sheep 2020-current – Board Member
Wyoming Guides and Outfitters Association 2023-current – Board Member
Memberships – Wild Sheep, SCI, DSC, WY Wild Sheep
I have a booth at Wild Sheep and DSC, past booth at SCI. Attend multiple meetings at conventions.

Describe your experience with Fundraising

While on the Wyoming Wild Sheep board I have worked with commissioners for Commissioner Elk

Licenses. Being an outfitter, I have strong understanding of gear and work with multiple company's, therefore I have a good relationship with the companies obtaining auctions items. I served on the hunt, gun, and game committees. I've worked with various businesses in Cody for past fundraising.

What plans do you have to improve WY-WSF

I believe Wyoming Wild Sheep is on good track right now. I will continue being involved with various committees, attending meetings, stay involved with statewide projects. Work closely with our local game and fish biologists, since I am out in sheep country over 120 days a year. I would like to see more projects in the core sheep herds.

What strengths will you bring to WY-WSF?

I've lived in Wyoming my entire life working on cattle and sheep ranch. I have hunted or guided sheep in Wyoming over 20 years, operating a successful outfitting business primary big horn sheep and elk. I believe having knowledge and experience with domestic and wild sheep is valuable in understanding their similarities and differences. Keeping sheep herds thriving in Wyoming is very important to me personally and sustaining hunting in Wyoming for the next generation.

Please provide us with a letter of recommendation from an existing WY-WSF member.

Dean DiJenno is submitting a letter.

Upload Recommendation letter